P07000070567

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nai	me)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
i			

Office Use Only



300103963463

06/11/07--01072--010 **70.00

TILEU 2001 JUN 15 P 1: 3 SECRETARY OF STATI

C. WHITE JUN 19 8 2001.

COVER LETTER:

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Awtract	Inc	
Enclosed are an orig		TE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) cles of incorporation and a check for:	
\$7 0.00		\$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certified Copy & Certificate o Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED	
FROM:		Cratem (Printed or typed) Uilla San Jose Dr.	
-	Jackson City,	33 2095.	
-	Daytime Telephone number		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



June 12, 2007

DIANA CRATEM 3832 VILLA SAN JOSE DR JACKSONVILLE, FL 32217

SUBJECT: ACUTRACT INC. Ref. Number: W07000027886

We have received your document for ACUTRACT INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The articles of incorporation must be prepared in compliance with section 607.0202, Florida Statutes. Please refer to this section of the law.

I am enclosing the proper filing form for your convenience.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6933.

Dale White Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 107A00039570

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Pro	ofit)
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be:	FILED
Acutract Inc.	2007 JUN 15 P 1: 35
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business/mailing address is:	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
3832 Villa San Jose Dr Jacksonuille, FL 32217 <u>ARTICLE III PURPOSE</u>	Mailing: P.O Box 23553 Jacksonville, FL 32241
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Any and all lawful business	
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 100	
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTION OF THE MAN M. Cratem Preside	3832 Villa San Jose DR.
Diona Crotem Secreta 3832 Villa san Jose Dr Jacksonville FL 32217 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT	COLONIA RIJERÃO. Reynosa, Tamaj II pas Mexico 88620.
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptant DIANA V. Cratem. 3032 Uilla San Jose DR Jacksonuille FL 30017.	Email: d cratem @ concast.
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Thomas M Cratem 3832 Uilla Son Jose Dr. Jacksonville Fc 33317	*********
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for th certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered age	
grana V. Centern	6-13-07
Signature/Register di Agent	Date
Signature/Incorporator	<u>6-13-07</u> Date
•	

· ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION